MoDOT
P

Pay Estimate Created Date: June 15, 2025

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on June 19, 2025

Progress Contract ID 240517-F06 Pay Period Start June 2, 2025 Original Contract Amount $1,297,711.00
Estimate Number Prime Contractor CSD Environmental Services, Inc. Pay Period End  June 15,2025 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
15 Current Contract Amount $1,297,711.00
Approval Date By User
June 16, 2025 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by fergud2
June 16, 2025 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by lewisj1
June 18, 2025 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1

Original Completion Date Current Completion Date

Actual Completion Date

% of Current Contract Amount Complete

June 30, 2025 June 30, 2025 76.26%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones
Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date No Milestones Exist for Contract
Acceptance Date
Awarded Date June 5, 2024 June 5, 2024
Letting Date May 17, 2024 May 17, 2024
Notice to Proceed Date July 8, 2024 July 8, 2024
Work Began Date March 10, 2025 March 10, 2025
Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 15
This Estimate Previous To Date
240517-F06
Total Posted Items Pay $127,670.34 $861,936.31 $989,606.65
Gross ltem Adjustments $116,916.23 $66,275.25
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$978,852.54 $1,055,881.90
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $77,029.36
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Line ltem Iltem Description Unit Unit Current Installed Current Installed
Number Number Code Price Qty Amount
J6P3643 0070 9031210 STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS LB $4.220 1,700 $7,174.00
0080 9031220 PIPE POSTS LB $3.440 10,655 $36,653.20
0090 9031259A 7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, EA $75.000 10 $750.00
YELLOW/RED
0100 9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET SQFT  $27.830 2,985.740 $83,093.14
Project J6P3643 - Total $127,670.34
Overall - Total $127,670.34
Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract
Project = Line Item Description Adjustment = Other Item Comments Adjustment  Line ltem Adjustment
Number = No. Type Adjustment Quantity ~ Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
J6P3643 0060 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, Material This adjustment offsets the original system- 99.28000 $4,387.04 $435,545.33
EMBEDDED generated Material Payment Estimate Item
Adjustment (0001) due to user fergud2
overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on
the current Payment Estimate.
0060 CONCRETE FOOTINGS, Material -99.28000 $4,387.04 ($435,545.33)
EMBEDDED
0070 STRUCTURAL STEEL Construction Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated ($6,038.45)
POSTS Stockpile Stockpile Transaction
0080 PIPE POSTS Construction Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated ($30,499.57)
Stockpile Stockpile Transaction
0090 7 FT. CHANNEL POST Construction Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated ($10.00)
DELINEATOR, Stockpile Stockpile Transaction

YELLOW/RED
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DOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on June 19, 2025
r° Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: June 15, 2025

Progress Contract ID 240517-F06 Pay Period Start June 2, 2025 Original Contract Amount $1,297,711.00
Estimate Number Prime Contractor CSD Environmental Services, Inc. Pay Period End  June 15,2025 Net Change Order Amount $0.00
15 Current Contract Amount $1,297,711.00
Project = Line Item Description Adjustment = Other Iltem Comments Adjustment  Line ltem Adjustment
Number = No. Type Adjustment Quantity ~ Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
J6P3643 0100 SH-FLAT SHEET Construction Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated ($14,092.96)
Stockpile Stockpile Transaction
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MoDOT

(%

Project Federal Project Route = County

Number Proj. Description
Number

J6P3643 FAS- Upgrade Various ST
S503 wrong way LOUIS
(066) signs

Totals by Job Numbers

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Project Details

Contract Project Information

Location of Work

in the St. Louis District near Route 94, Route N, Route 79, Route 367, Route 141, Route 30 and Route 67

J6P3643

This Estimate Previous To Date
Posted Item Pay $127,670.34 $861,936.31 $989,606.65
Gross Item Adjustments ($50,640.98) $116,916.23 $66,275.25
Gross Item Pay $77,029.36 $978,852.54 $1,055,881.90

Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 5/29/2025

Report Generated on June 19, 2025
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MADOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on June 19, 2025
r° Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies Explanation Entered Status
By
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6P3643, Item 9031010, Project Item Line Number = embedded foundations fergud2  Overridden

0060, Material Set 9031010, Material 1005FACCNS..CA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, Acceptance
Action Generic 10056FACCNS..CA is insufficient.

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6P3643, Item 9031010, Project Item Line Number = embedded foundations fergud2  Overridden
0060, Material Set 9031010, Material 100510..CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance
Action Generic 100510..CPCMLD is insufficient.
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MoDOT

pa

Missouri Department of Transportation

Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract  Project
ID No.
240517- J6P3643

F06

Category

0001
0001
0001

0001
0001
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040
0040

Line
No.

0010
0020
0030

0040
0050
0060
0070
0080
0090
0100
0110

Item
Code

2022010
6123001
6161098A

6169901
6181000
9031010
9031210
9031220
9031259A
9035004A
9035069A

Description

REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS
TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION
INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED

MISC.TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
MOBILIZATION

CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED
STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS

PIPE POSTS

7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, YELLOW/RED
SH-FLAT SHEET

SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT

Bid
Quantity

1.00
1.00
4.00

1.00

1.00
100.50
7,330.00
59,890.00
11.00
15,998.00
58.00

Net
Change
Order
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total
Current
Quantity
1.00
1.00
4.00

1.00

1.00
100.50
7,330.00
59,890.00
11.00
15,998.00
58.00

Unit

LS
LS
EA

LS
LS
CUYD
LB
LB
EA
SQFT
SQFT

Total
Posted
Approved
Qty
0.10
1.00
0.00

0.00

1.00
99.28
6,004.00
47,319.00
10.00
10,590.85
0.00

Report Generated on June 19, 2025

Unit Price

$65,198.02
$25,000.00
$4,500.00

$4,000.00
$38,933.92
$4,387.04
$4.22
$3.44
$75.00
$27.83
$391.00

Total Value POSTED
To Date (See report
generated date)

$6,519.80
$25,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$38,933.92
$435,545.33
$25,336.88
$162,777.36
$750.00
$294,743.36
$0.00

Project J6P3643 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $989,606.65

240517-F06 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date

Revision 5/29/2025

$989,606.65
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MoDOT

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Project: J6P3643

Report Generated on June 19, 2025

Line Item
Number Code

Description

0070 9031210  STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS

0080 9031220

PIPE POSTS

0090 9031259A 7 FT. CHAN. POST DELINE., YELLOW/RED
0100 9035004A SH-FLAT SHEET

DWR
Date

6/2/25
6/3/25
6/5/25
6/9/25
6/10/25
6/11/25
6/12/25
6/2/25
6/3/25
6/5/25
6/9/25
6/10/25
6/11/25
6/12/25
6/11/25
6/2/25
6/3/25
6/5/25
6/9/25
6/10/25
6/11/25
6/12/25

DWR | Posting
Approval  Sequence
Date No.

6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1
6/14/25 1

able).

No Data Available

Revision 6/5/2025

Quantity
Posted

144.00
354.00
354.00
128.00
210.00
190.00
320.00
1,303.00
2,320.00
2,320.00
714.00
2,010.00
1,140.00
848.00
10.00
375.35
504.88
504.89
146.50
385.09
712.01
357.02

Units

SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT
SQFT

Location From = Offsett =~ To | Offset/

Station/ Distance = Station/ Distance
Log Log
Mile Mile

191015

271022

271022

6

5

14

river valley drive to ladue rd.
19t0 15

271022

271022

6

14
tiver valley drive to ladue rd
67

location 19 o 15

271022

271022

6

5

14

river valley drive to ladue rd.

Comments
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Jun 19, 2025
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 240517-F06

Description

J6P3643 0060 CONCRETE

FOOTINGS,
EMBEDDED

0060 - Total
0070 STRUCTURAL

STEEL POSTS

0070 - Total
0080 PIPE POSTS

0080 - Total
0090 7 FT. CHAN.

POST DELINE.,
YELLOW/RED

Revision 5/29/2025

Adjustment Other Est. Created = Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
Material 11 Apr 2, SYSTEM  ($294,633.61)
2025
11 Apr 2, SYSTEM  $294,633.61  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2025 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
12 Apr16, SYSTEM ($421,594.54)
2025
12 Apr16, SYSTEM  $421,594.54  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2025 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
13 May 16, SYSTEM ($435,545.33)
2025
13 May 16, SYSTEM  $435,545.33  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2025 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
14 Jun 2, SYSTEM  ($435,545.33)
2025
14 Jun 2, SYSTEM  $435,545.33  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2025 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
15 Jun 15, SYSTEM ($435,545.33)
2025
15 Jun 15, SYSTEM  $435,545.33 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2025 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment

Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.

$0.00
Construction 13 May 16, SYSTEM ($9,775.19) Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
Stockpile 2025
14 Jun 2, SYSTEM ($5,512.75) Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
2025
15 Jun 15, SYSTEM ($6,038.45) Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
2025

]

Construction 8 Feb 17, SYSTEM $26,036.38  Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
Stockpile 2025
STMI

$4,709.99
Construction 13 May 16, SYSTEM ($63,077.29) Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
Stockpile 2025
14 Jun 2, SYSTEM ($41,872.14) Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
2025
15 Jun 15, SYSTEM ($30,499.57) Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
2025

T

Construction 7 Feb 3, SYSTEM  $171,433.05 Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
Stockpile 2025
STMI

$35,984.05
Construction 2 Nov 18, SYSTEM $11.00 Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
Stockpile 2024
15 Jun 15, SYSTEM ($10.00) Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
2025

7 2:00:00 AM



Jun 19, 2025

MoDOT : : :
Line Item Adjustments by Estimate
Contract ID: 240517-F06
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created | Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
J6P3643 0090 7 FT.CHAN. Material 1 Nov 1,  SYSTEM ($825.00)
POST DELINE., 2024
YELLOW/RED
1 Nov 1,  SYSTEM $825.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
0090 - Total $1.00
0100 SH-FLAT Construction 2 Nov 18, SYSTEM $75,511.94  Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
SHEET Stockpile 2024
13 May 16, SYSTEM ($22,606.52) Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
2025
14 Jun 2, SYSTEM ($13,290.25) Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
2025
15 Jun 15, SYSTEM ($14,092.96) Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
2025
I —— L ————————
Material Nov 1, SYSTEM  ($366,114.50)
2024
MaterialCredit Nov 18, SYSTEM  $366,114.50
2024
0100 - Total $25,522.21
0110 SHF-FLAT Construction 2 Nov 18, SYSTEM $58.00  Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
SHEET Stockpile 2024
FLUORESCENT T T
Material Nov 1, SYSTEM ($22,678.00)
2024
1 Nov 1,  SYSTEM $22,678.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
2024 Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment
Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
0110 - Total $58.00
Overall - Total $66,275.25

Revision 5/29/2025 8 2:00:00 AM



};°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 240517-F06

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.
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