

Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: June 15, 2025

	Contract ID Prime Contra	240517- ctor CSD En	F06 vironmental Services	, Inc.	Pay Period Start Pay Period End	June 2, 2 June 15,		Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount	\$1,297,711.00 \$0.00 \$1,297,711.00		
Approval Date									By User		
June 16, 2025		t the Project Office Level by	fergud2								
June 16, 2025		Resident Engineer Level by	lewisj1								
June 18, 2025		e Controllers Office Level by	ramses1								
Original Completion	al Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Actual Completion Date								Amount Complete		
June 30, 202	5	June	30, 2025					76.26%	6%		
	Con	ntract Informat	ional Dates					Milestones			
Date Description	Original Con	mpletion Date	Current Completio	n Date	N	lo Milestor	nes Exi	st for Contract			
Acceptance Date											
Awarded Date	June 5, 2024		June 5, 2024								
Letting Date	May 17, 2024	4	May 17, 2024								
Notice to Proceed Date	July 8, 2024		July 8, 2024								
Work Began Date	March 10, 20	25	March 10, 2025								

Contract Total P	ay For Estimate No. 15			
		This Estimate	Previous	To Date
240517-F06				
	Total Posted Items Pay	\$127,670.34	\$861,936.31	\$989,606.65
	Gross Item Adjustments	(\$50,640.98)	\$116,916.23	\$66,275.25
	Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	·		\$978,852.54	\$1,055,881.90
Contract Total P	avable This Estimate:	\$77.029.36		

tems	Paid	I his	Estimate	Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount
J6P3643	0070	9031210	STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS	LB	\$4.220	1,700	\$7,174.00
	0800	9031220	PIPE POSTS	LB	\$3.440	10,655	\$36,653.20
	0090	9031259A	7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, YELLOW/RED	EA	\$75.000	10	\$750.00
	0100	9035004A	SH-FLAT SHEET	SQFT	\$27.830	2,985.740	\$83,093.14
Project J6P3643	\$127,670.34						

\$127,670.34

Overall - Total

\$127,670.34

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

		ments Exist on Contract ments This Estimate						
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
J6P3643	0060	CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.	99.28000	\$4,387.04	\$435,545.33
	0060	CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED	Material			-99.28000	\$4,387.04	(\$435,545.33)
	0070	STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS	Construction Stockpile		Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction			(\$6,038.45)
	0800	PIPE POSTS	Construction Stockpile		Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction			(\$30,499.57)
	0090	7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, YELLOW/RED	Construction Stockpile		Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction			(\$10.00)

Page 1 of 9 Revision 5/29/2025



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: June 15, 2025

Progress Estimate Number 15		Contract ID ber Prime Contractor			c. Pay Period End June 15, 2025 Net	jinal Contract Change Orde rent Contract	r Amount	\$1,297,711.00 \$0.00 \$1,297,711.00
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
J6P3643	0100	SH-FLAT SHEET	Construction Stockpile		Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction			(\$14,092.96)
Total								(\$50,640.98)

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 2 of 9



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					Co	ontract Project Informa	tion					
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County		Location of Work						
J6P3643	FAS- S503 (066)	Upgrade wrong way signs	Various	ST LOUIS	in the St. Louis District nea	r Route 94, Route N, Route	79, Route 367, Route 141, Route 30 a					
Totals b	by Job N	umbers										
J6P3643		ed Item Pay s Item Adjustn		Item Pay	This Estimate \$127,670.34 (\$50,640.98) \$77,029.36	Previous \$861,936.31 \$116,916.23 \$978,852.54	To Date \$989,606.65 \$66,275.25 \$1,055,881.90					
	Liqui	tive centive dated Damage Contract Adju			\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00					

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 3 of 9



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6P3643, Item 9031010, Project Item Line Number 0060, Material Set 9031010, Material 1005FACCNSCA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNSCA is insufficient.	embedded foundations	fergud2	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6P3643, Item 9031010, Project Item Line Number 0060, Material Set 9031010, Material 100510CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO, Acceptance Action Generic 100510CPCMLD is insufficient.	embedded foundations	fergud2	Overridden

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 4 of 9



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract ID	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
240517-	J6P3643	0001	0010	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.10	\$65,198.02	\$6,519.80
F06		0001	0020	6123001	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA)	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		0001	0030	6161098A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED / RETAINED	4.00	0.00	4.00	EA	0.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00
		0001	0040	6169901	MISC.TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
		0001	0050	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$38,933.92	\$38,933.92
		0040	0060	9031010	CONCRETE FOOTINGS, EMBEDDED	100.50	0.00	100.50	CUYD	99.28	\$4,387.04	\$435,545.33
		0040	0070	9031210	STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS	7,330.00	0.00	7,330.00	LB	6,004.00	\$4.22	\$25,336.88
		0040	0080	9031220	PIPE POSTS	59,890.00	0.00	59,890.00	LB	47,319.00	\$3.44	\$162,777.36
		0040	0090	9031259A	7 FT. CHANNEL POST DELINEATOR, YELLOW/RED	11.00	0.00	11.00	EA	10.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
		0040	0100	9035004A	SH-FLAT SHEET	15,998.00	0.00	15,998.00	SQFT	10,590.85	\$27.83	\$294,743.36
		0040	0110	9035069A	SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT	58.00	0.00	58.00	SQFT	0.00	\$391.00	\$0.00
	Project J	6P3643 - To	tal Value	Posted to D	late as of Report Generated Date							\$989,606.65
240517-F	06 Overall	- Total Val	ue Poste	d to Date as	of Report Generated Date							\$989,606.65

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 5 of 9



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J6P3643

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Posting Sequence No.	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0070	9031210	STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS	6/2/25	6/14/25	1	144.00	LB	19 to 15					
			6/3/25	6/14/25	1	354.00	LB	27 to 22					
			6/5/25	6/14/25	1	354.00	LB	27 to 22					
			6/9/25	6/14/25	1	128.00	LB	6					
			6/10/25	6/14/25	1	210.00	LB	5					
			6/11/25	6/14/25	1	190.00	LB	1-4					
			6/12/25	6/14/25	1	320.00	LB	river valley drive to ladue rd.					
0800	9031220	PIPE POSTS	6/2/25	6/14/25	1	1,303.00	LB	19 to 15					
			6/3/25	6/14/25	1	2,320.00	LB	27 to 22					
			6/5/25	6/14/25	1	2,320.00	LB	27 to 22					
			6/9/25	6/14/25	1	714.00	LB	6					
			6/10/25	6/14/25	1	2,010.00	LB	5					
			6/11/25	6/14/25	1	1,140.00	LB	1-4					
			6/12/25	6/14/25	1	848.00	LB	river valley drive to ladue rd.					
0090	9031259A	7 FT. CHAN. POST DELINE., YELLOW/RED	6/11/25	6/14/25	1	10.00	EA	67					
100	9035004A	SH-FLAT SHEET	6/2/25	6/14/25	1	375.35	SQFT	location 19 to 15					
			6/3/25	6/14/25	1	504.88	SQFT	27 to 22					
			6/5/25	6/14/25	1	504.89	SQFT	27 to 22					
			6/9/25	6/14/25	1	146.50	SQFT	6					
			6/10/25	6/14/25	1	385.09	SQFT	5					
			6/11/25	6/14/25	1	712.01	SQFT	1-4					
			6/12/25	6/14/25	1	357.02	SQFT	river valley drive to ladue rd.					

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).

No Data Available

Revision 6/5/2025 Page 6 of 9



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 240517-F06

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
J6P3643	0060	CONCRETE FOOTINGS,	Material	Туре	11	Apr 2, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$294,633.61)	
		EMBEDDED			11	Apr 2, 2025	SYSTEM	\$294,633.61	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					12	Apr 16, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$421,594.54)	
					12	Apr 16, 2025	SYSTEM	\$421,594.54	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					13	May 16, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$435,545.33)	
					13	May 16, 2025	SYSTEM	\$435,545.33	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					14	Jun 2, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$435,545.33)	
					14	Jun 2, 2025	SYSTEM	\$435,545.33	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					15	Jun 15, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$435,545.33)	
					15	Jun 15, 2025	SYSTEM	\$435,545.33	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
				- Total				\$0.00	
	0060 -	Total	Material - Tota	l				\$0.00 \$0.00	
		STRUCTURAL STEEL POSTS	Construction Stockpile		13	May 16, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$9,775.19)	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
		012221 0010	Otookpilo		14	Jun 2, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$5,512.75)	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
					15	Jun 15, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$6,038.45)	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
				- Total				(\$21,326.39)	
			Construction	Stockpile - To	tal			(\$21,326.39)	
			Construction Stockpile STMI		8	Feb 17, 2025	SYSTEM	\$26,036.38	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
				- Total				\$26,036.38	
			Construction	Stockpile STI	/II - Total			\$26,036.38	
	0070 -		0		40	M 40	OVOTEM	\$4,709.99	Decree of Estimate Here Adjusts and account of Otseles in Toward in
	0800	PIPE POSTS	Construction Stockpile		13	2025	SYSTEM	(\$63,077.29)	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
					14	Jun 2, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$41,872.14)	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
					15	Jun 15, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$30,499.57)	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
				- Total				(\$135,449.00)	
			Construction	Stockpile - To			ava==	(\$135,449.00)	
			Construction Stockpile STMI		7	Feb 3, 2025	SYSTEM	\$171,433.05	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
		- Total Construction Stockpile STMI - Total 1080 - Total			\$171,433.05				
				\$171,433.05					
								\$35,984.05	
	0090	7 FT. CHAN. POST DELINE., YELLOW/RED	Construction Stockpile		2	Nov 18, 2024	SYSTEM	\$11.00	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
					15	Jun 15, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$10.00)	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
				- Total				\$1.00	
	Construction Stockpile		Stockpile - To	tal			\$1.00		





Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 240517-F06

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
				Туре					
J6P3643	0090	7 FT. CHAN. POST DELINE., YELLOW/RED	Material		1	Nov 1, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$825.00)	
		TELLOW/RED			1	Nov 1, 2024	SYSTEM	\$825.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - Tota					\$0.00	
	0090 -	Total						\$1.00	
	0100	SH-FLAT SHEET	Construction Stockpile		2	Nov 18, 2024	SYSTEM	\$75,511.94	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
					13	May 16, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$22,606.52)	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
					14	Jun 2, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$13,290.25)	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
					15	Jun 15, 2025	SYSTEM	(\$14,092.96)	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
				- Total				\$25,522.21	
			Construction 5	Stockpile - To	tal			\$25,522.21	
			Material		1	Nov 1, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$366,114.50)	
				- Total				(\$366,114.50)	
			Material - Tota	ı				(\$366,114.50)	
			MaterialCredit		2	Nov 18, 2024	SYSTEM	\$366,114.50	
				- Total				\$366,114.50	
			MaterialCredit	- Total				\$366,114.50	
	0100 -	Total						\$25,522.21	
	0110	SHF-FLAT SHEET	Construction Stockpile		2	Nov 18, 2024	SYSTEM	\$58.00	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
		FLUORESCENT		- Total				\$58.00	
			Construction 5	Stockpile - To	otal			\$58.00	
			Material		1	Nov 1, 2024	SYSTEM	(\$22,678.00)	
					1	Nov 1, 2024	SYSTEM	\$22,678.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user fergud2 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
		- Total				\$0.00			
			Material - Tota					\$0.00	
	0110 -	Total						\$58.00	
J6P3643 -	Total							\$66,275.25	
Overall -	Total							\$66,275.25	
								, ,	

MoDOT

Contract Adjustments for Contract - 240517-F06

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.

Revision 5/29/2025 Page 9 of 9